Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

79786400L

103649850

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No PHOTOLYNX, INC. Name: JUMPSEAT, LLC Street Address: 2805 Washington Street Association Individual(s) Partnership Limited Partnership City: Julian X Corporation-State: California State: California Other Country: USA Zip: 92070 Citizenship (see guidelines) Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship Citizenship Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Other LLC Citizenship California Security Agreement Change of Name Reel /FRAME ☐ No Other remove addl. receiving parties (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Text A. Trademark Application No.(s) 85526309 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): JUMPSEAT 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name; Richard K. Circuit 40.00 Internal Address: Circuit McKellogg Kinney & Ross LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Street Address: 1205 Prospect Street, Suite 400 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: La Jolla Zip: 92037 State: California (858) 459-0581, x-109 Phone Number: Deposit Account Number **Docket Number Authorized User Name** Email Address:_GCochran@ cm/kr.com July 5, 2012 9. Signature: Date Signature Richard K. Circuit, Assistant Secretary Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0923 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
PHOTOLYNX, INC.	Name: JUMPSEAT, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2605 Washington Street City: Julian
	State: California
Other	Country: USA Zip: 92070
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 2, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
	Other LLC Citizenship California
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
85526309	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
JUMPSEAT	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard K. Circuit	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Circuit McKellogg Kinney & Ross, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1205 Prospect Street, Suite 400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: La Jolla	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 92037	·
Phone Number: (858) 459-0581, x-109	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: GCochrap@cmkr.com	Additionized Oser Harrie
9. Signature:	July 5, 2012
Signature	Date
RICHARD K. CIRCUIT, Assistant Secretar	y Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	Milwail arranging and a milwail and a fine a

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700489015

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK. "JUMPSEAT"

WHEREAS, PHOTOLYNX, INC., a California corporation, 2605 Washington Street, Julian, California, 92070 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark "JUMPSBAT", United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 85526309, filed on January 26, 2012; and

WHEREAS, JUMPSEAT, LLC, a California limited liability company, 2605 Washington Street, Julian, California, 92070 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PHOTOLYNX, INC., a California corporation, does hereby assign to JUMPSEAT, LLC., a California limited liability company, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated: July 2, 2012

ASSIGNOR:

PHOTOLYNX, INC. A California Corporation

Christopher R. Burton, President

ASSIGNEE:

JUMPSEAT, LLC

A California limited liability company

Christopher R. Burton, Manager

(G\$6635..000:)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0925

Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Trademark:

Jumpseat

Serial No.:

85526309

Names, Addresses and Citizenship of Members of Receiving Party:

- 1. Christopher R. Burton 2605 Washington Street Julian, California 92070 United States Citizen
- Marianne D. Burton
 2605 Washington Street
 Julian, California 92070
 United States Citizen
- 3. Timothy Ian McCain
 2605 Washington Street
 Julian, California 92070
 United States Citizen

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 09/25/2012